(viii) After the final disposition of a grade appeal, all documents related to the grade 
appeal shall be secured in the office of the Deputy Vice chancellor for Academic 
Affairs as hard and soft copies for 5 years. 

(ix)​Appeal fees: The student shall be required to pay a non-refundable appeal fee of 
TZS 150,000.00 (one hundred fifty thousand only). 

4.0 PLAGIARISM AND ACADEMIC MISCONDUCT 

4.1​ KCMC University demands the highest ethical standards of all employees, 
researchers and students. PhD students should be aware that plagiarism and other forms 
of academic dishonesty are a violation of university guidelines and national and